N,
BY: A

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA" 15 v 2. n
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE h

IN THE MATTER OF:

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
2017 - 39

DISPOSITION OF CHLORIDE
TOWNSITE FUNDS CURRENTLY
HELD BY THE CLERK OF COURT

WHEREAS, it is necessary to separate the funds from the recent sale of properties
within the Chloride townsite (see attached spreadsheet) which have been deposited into the Clerk
of Court general bank account and; ‘

WHEREAS, both the Clerk of Court and Court Administration have incurred expenses
during the process of selling said properties;

IT IS ORDERED that the Clerk of the Superior Court will open a new checking account
for the sole purpose of managing the Chloride Townsite funds with both the Clerk of Court and
the Superior Court Administrator being listed on the account and requiring both to approve any
future transactions made to the account;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the amount of $72,020.73 be taken from the Clerk of
Court general account and deposited into the new account. The following expenses will be

reimbursed to:
e Court Administration - $26.98 for publication costs

e Clerk of Court - $225 for Appraisal costs

DATED this 19th day of December 2017

Honorable Charles W. Gurtler Jr., Presiding Judge ’
Mohave County Superior Court

Original: Filed with Clerk of the Superior Court
Copies: Kip Anderson, Court Administrator
Virlynn Tinnell, Clerk of Court



Date of Deposit

Parcel No.

Payor

11/2/2008

8/3/2008
5/29/2017
5/29/2017
5/29/2017
5/31/2017
6/13/2017
6/20/2017

7/7/2017
8/10/2017
8/10/2017
8/10/2017
8/10/2017
8/11/2017
8/24/2017

8/15/2017
8/21/2017

308-06-362
308-08-021
308-06-195
308-06-530
308-06-291
308-06-413
308-06-291
308-06-530A
308-06-530
308-06-291
308-06-362
308-06-530
308-06-413

State of Arizona

Bruno, Brooks & Goldberg
Dena & Wayne Faire

Rita M Wilson

Ronald Hall & Irene Weber
Larry A Johnson

Sylvia Giles

Patricia Henderson

Sylvia Giles

Michael D Shull
Josephine Johnson

Sylvia Glles

Dena & Wayne Faire

Gary Muir

Patricia Henderson

Appraisal fees
Appraisal fees

Amount

$938.06
$365.00
$4,226.00
$29,062.00
$854.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$100.00

- $50.00
$12,965.33
$7,965.33
$188.67
$508.00
$7,877.67
$920.67

§72,020.73

-$135.00
-$90.00

$71,795.73

CP-3

Unclaimed cash warrat




